Cgse 2:15-cv-09938-RGK-E  Document 3 Filed 12/29/15 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:23

LOEB & LOEB LLP
DAVID GROSSMAN (SBN 211326)
dgrossman@loeb.com
JENNIFER JASON (SBN 274142)
jfason@loeb.com_ _

0100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Telephone: 310.282.2000
Facsimile: 310.282.2200

LOEB & LOEB LLP _ _
JONATHAN ZAVIN (pro hac vice pending)
zavin@loeb.com

45 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10154
Telephone: 212.407.4000
Facsimile: 212.407.4990

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
PARAMOUNT PICTURES
ICNOCRPORATION and CBS STUDIOS

© 0O N o o1 A W N B

e
N P O

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

e T
gaa b W

PARAMOUNT PICTURES Case No.:
CORPORATION, a Delaware
corporation; and CBS STUDIOS INC.,
a Delaware corporation, PLAINTIFFS’ CORPORATE

o DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND
Plaintiffs, NOTICE OF INTERESTED
PARTIES PURSUANT TO

V. FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 7.1 AND LOCAL
AXANAR PRODUCTIONS, INC,, a RULE 7.1-1

California corporation; ALEC PETERS,
an individual, and DOES 1-20,

Defendants.

N N NN PP P
W N PO © 00 N O

N N NN NN DN
o N oo o1 b~

Loeb & Loeb LA2468530.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

A Limited Liability Partnership

Including Professional 202828-10048

Corporations




Cgse 2:15-cv-09938-RGK-E  Document 3 Filed 12/29/15 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:24
1 The undersigned, counsel of record for plaintiffs Paramount Pictures
2|| Corporation and CBS Studios Inc., certifies that the following listed parties may
3|| have a pecuniary interest in the outcome of this case. These representations are
4| made to enable the Court to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal. Pursuant
5|| to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1 and Local Rule 7.1-1, plaintiffs Paramount
6|| Pictures Corporation and CBS Studios Inc. disclose the following:
7 1. Paramount Pictures Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of
8|| Viacom Inc.
9 2. CBS Studios Inc. is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of CBS
10{| Corporation, a publicly traded company. National Amusements, Inc., a privately
11{| held company, beneficially owns the majority of voting stock of CBS Corporation.
12
13| Dated: December 29, 2015 LOEB & LOEB LLP
JONATHAN ZAVIN
14 DAVID GROSSMAN
JENNIFER JASON
15
16 By:/s/ David Grossman
David Grossman
17 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
PARAMOUNT PICTURES
18 FNOCRPORATION and CBS STUDIOS
19 '
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
Limia ooy pavertip || L/\2468530.1 1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
'nclugzgpggzzssiona' 202828-10048




