1 2 3 4 5	LOEB & LOEB LLP DAVID GROSSMAN (SBN 211326) dgrossman@loeb.com JENNIFER JASON (SBN 274142) jjason@loeb.com 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200 Los Angeles, CA 90067 Telephone: 310.282.2000 Facsimile: 310.282.2200		
6 7 8 9 10	LOEB & LOEB LLP JONATHAN ZAVIN (pro hac vice pendicipavin@loeb.com 345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154 Telephone: 212.407.4000 Facsimile: 212.407.4990 Attorneys for Plaintiffs PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORPORATION and CBS STUDIOS INC.	ng)	
12 13 14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation; and CBS STUDIOS INC., a Delaware corporation, Plaintiffs, v. AXANAR PRODUCTIONS, INC., a California corporation; ALEC PETERS, an individual, and DOES 1-20, Defendants.	Case No.: PLAINTIFFS' CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND NOTICE OF INTERESTED PARTIES PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 7.1 AND LOCAL RULE 7.1-1	
27 28			

	ı
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	ĺ

The undersigned, counsel of record for plaintiffs Paramount Pictures Corporation and CBS Studios Inc., certifies that the following listed parties may have a pecuniary interest in the outcome of this case. These representations are made to enable the Court to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal. Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1 and Local Rule 7.1-1, plaintiffs Paramount Pictures Corporation and CBS Studios Inc. disclose the following:

- 1. Paramount Pictures Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Viacom Inc.
- 2. CBS Studios Inc. is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of CBS Corporation, a publicly traded company. National Amusements, Inc., a privately held company, beneficially owns the majority of voting stock of CBS Corporation.

Dated: December 29, 2015

LOEB & LOEB LLP
JONATHAN ZAVIN
DAVID GROSSMAN
JENNIFER JASON

By: /s/ David Grossman
David Grossman
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
PARAMOUNT PICTURES
CORPORATION and CBS STUDIOS